HM0.154.602
W □ L De-energized Tap Changer
Technical Instructions
HM0.154.602
Shanghai Huaming Power Equipment Co.,Ltd.
HM0.154.602
1
General

Remark: The tap changer can be designed and produced according to special requirements, please contact with HM Technical
Department.
3. Type designation
3.1. Type explanation
Due to the different combinations of number of phases, maximum rated through current, the
highest voltage for equipment and connection, type W□L off-circuit tap changer comes with various
models. Hence, the type designation shall provide all the above all the above technical parameters
and below is detailed explanation in Fig. 1.
HM0.154.602
4
W □ L □ - □ □ / □ - □ X □ (□) □
Installation
Contact circle diameter (A/B/D/E)
Operating positions
Contact pitch
The highest voltage for equipment (kV)
Connection (Y-for neutral point. D-for any connection)
 Max. rated through current (A)
Basic connection method (Refer to table 1)
Cage Type
No. of Phases(D for I phase, S for three phases)
Off-circuit tap changer
Fig. 1 Tap Changer Model Explanation
Table 2 Tap Changer Basic Connection Method and Mark
Code IV V VI VII VIII II
Connection Linear Single-bridging Y-D
change-over
Double-bridging Series-paralle
change-over
Reversing
3.2. Tap changer basic connection diagram
Different transformer winding corresponds to different tap changer basic connection diagram.
Fig.2 shows commonly used connections. It can also be specially designed as per customer
requirement.
Linear
TYPE A and B TYPE D and E
Single-bridging
TYPE A and B TYPE D and E
HM0.154.602
5
Double-bridging
TYPE A and B TYPE D and E
Fig. 2 Tap Changer Basic Connection Diagram
HM0.154.602
6
Series-parallel change-over Y-D change-over
Reversing
Tap position 1 2 3
Regulating
position
+1 0 -1
Connection type ○K -○+  ○K -○+  ○K -○-
Connection type ○0 -○1  ○0 -○2  ○0 -○2
Fig. 2 Tap Changer Basic Connection Diagram (Continued)
4. Terms and definitions
4.1. Rated through-current
Rated through current Iu: The current flowing through the tap changer toward the external circuit,
which can be carried continuously while meeting the requirement.
The maximum rated through current Ium: The highest rated through current for which the tap
changer is designed for and which forms the basis for all current related tests.
Tap position 1 2 3 4 5
Regulating
position
+2 +1 0 -1 -2
Connection
type
○K -○+  ○K -○+  ○K -○+  ○K -○-  ○K -○-
Connection
type
○0 -○1  ○0 -○2  ○0 -○3  ○0 -○2  ○0 -○3
HM0.154.602
7
4.2. Short circuit current test